

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 27726/2019

K B REVANASIDDAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.150806/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.150809/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 07-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 and 2 but none has
entered appearance on their behalf.

Notices issued to respondent nos. 3 to 5 have returned
with the postal endorsement 'refused', as such, service shall be
deemed to be complete but no one has entered appearance on their
behalf.

Respondent no.6 remains unserved.

Contd....

Ld. counsel, Mr Ashwin V Kotemath appearing on behalf of Mr Harisha S.R., Advocate-on-record undertakes to file vakalatnama on behalf of the petitioner and take other such steps as necessary on behalf of the petitioner, in response to the notice for alternative arrangement(counsel expired), that was issued by the Registry. Undertaking is accepted and time of one week is granted for doing the needful.

List on 11.7.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar