

ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 27726/2019

K B REVANASIDDAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.150806/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.150809/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 11-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harisha S.r., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 5 but none has
entered appearance on their behalf.

The application seeking deletion of respondent no.6 from
the array of parties be processed for listing before the Hon'ble
Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar