

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 27726/2019

K B REVANASIDDAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.150806/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.150809/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING
IA No. 57080/2022 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 06-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwin V. Kotemath, Adv.
Mr. Harisha S.R., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 57080/2022

The application has been filed seeking deletion of the name of the respondent No.6, who is the driver of the offending vehicle.

The respondent No.6 being a proforma party, the name of the respondent No.6 is permitted to be deleted at the risk of the petitioner as prayed for. The application stands allowed.

Amended cause title be furnished within two weeks.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)