

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 27726/2019

K B REVANASIDDAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.150806/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.150809/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 21-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harisha S.R., AOR
Mr. Ashwin V. Kotemath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.6 has been deleted from array of parties in
terms of Order dated 6.1.2023 passed by Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers.

Despite due service on respondent Nos.1 to 5, there is no
appearance.

Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble
Court, as per rules.

PAVANESH D.
Registrar

MG