

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).27726/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-07-2014 in MFA No.6995/2012 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

K B REVANASIDDAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.150806/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.150809/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING
IA No.150806/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No.150809/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING HE DEFECTS)

Date : 05-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwin V. Kotemath, Adv.
Mr. Harisha S.R., AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner as well as the learned counsel, who appears on behalf of respondent No.1 - Oriental Insurance Company Ltd.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the petition on the counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.1.
3. It is submitted by the learned counsel for the parties that the issue involved in the instant petition is pending consideration before the larger Bench and the same is likely to be taken up on 13.09.2023.
4. Await that order, list the matter after four weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)