

ITEM NO.64

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 27726/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-07-2014 in MFA No. 6995/2012 (MV) passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

K B REVANASIDDAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.150806/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.150809/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING

Date : 23-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwin V Kotemath, Adv.
Mr. Harisha S.R., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter stands adjourned awaiting the decision of the Larger Bench in *M/s Bajaj Alliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. v. Rambha Devi & Ors.* - Civil Appeal No.841/2018 and connected matters.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)